Diesel Exhaust Fluid Dispensing Systems
PERFORMANCE
DRIVEN
Purity
SCR systems are sensitive to potential chemical impurities in the urea solution.
Therefore it is essential to maintain high standards of diesel exhaust fluid quality.
ISO standard 22241 was created to insure fluid quality of diesel exhaust fluid.
BlueDEF® is manufactured in accordance to these strict standards giving you the

ADDITIONAL
REQUIRED PART
DRUM  DISPENSE SYSTEMS
7
Stationary Drum System
The Stationary Drum, BlueDEF® dispensing system, comes with:
•	 Stainless	steel	automatic	shut-off	nozzle
•	 Suction	hose
•	 Dispense	hose	(in	various	lengths)
•	 Stainless	steel	pump	bracket
•	 Choice	of	pump
•	 Requires	part	#	DEF756-008B,	Micro	Matic	EPV	Dispense	Coupler	to	connect
 to BlueDEF® drums (sold separately)
•	 Drum	not	included
DEFCBBSS10 10’
DEFCBBSS20 20’
•	 On/Off	function	is	controlled	by	nozzle	 •	 Dual	Voltage	115v/230v	60	Hz
•	 Time-Out	Function						 •	 Flow	rate	of	8	to	10	gpm
•	 Self	Priming		 •	 3	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
1/2 HP Smart Start Centrifugal  Pump
DEFC13BB10 10’
DEFC13BB20 20’
•	 Manual	On/Off								 •	 115v	60	Hz
•	 Self	Priming								 •	 Flow	rate	of	6	to	7	gpm
	 	 •	 2	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
1/3 HP Manual Start Centrifugal Pump
Part	Number Dispense
Hose Length Pump & Pump Features (see page 4 & 5 for additional details on pumps)
Accessories for your BlueDEF® dispensing system to consider:
See page 14 & 15 for details on all accessories and replacement parts available for your BlueDEF® dispensing system.
To connect to a BlueDEF® drum, simply add this coupler and your system is complete.
DEF756-008B                             Micro Matic EPV Dispense Coupler (page 14) -
                            for use with plastic valve on BlueDEF® drum DEF001
DEFDPBB10 10’ •	 Self	Priming								 •	 Flow	rate	of	6.5	to	7.5	gpm
	 	 •	 2	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
Air Double Diaphragm Pump
DEFE12VBB10 10’
DEFE12VBB20 20’
DEFE12VBB30 30’
•	 12’	power	cord	with	in-line	fuse	and	battery	clips	 •	 Flow	rate	of	7	gpm
•	 Self	Priming								 •	 2	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
Portable 12V Diaphragm Pump
DEF510COM-FMA                             Flow Meter (page 14) - Accurately measures fluid usage.

REQUIRED PART
DRUM  DISPENSE SYSTEMS
9
Mobile Drum Cart System
The Mobile Drum Cart, BlueDEF® dispensing system, comes with:
•	 Heavy	duty	steel,	3	wheel	drum	cart
•	 Stainless	steel	automatic	shut-off	nozzle
•	 Suction	hose
•	 Dispense	hose	(in	various	lengths)
•	 Stainless	steel	pump	bracket
•	 Choice	of	pump
•	 Requires	part	#	DEF756-008B,	Micro	Matic	EPV	Dispense	Coupler	to	connect
 to BlueDEF® drums (sold separately)
•	 Drum	not	included
DEFCMCSS10 10’
DEFCMCSS20 20’
DEFDPMC10 10’
DEFDPMC20 20’
DEFE12VMC20 20’
DEFC13MC10 10’
DEFC13MC20 20’
Part	Number Dispense
Hose Length Pump & Pump Features (see page 4 & 5 for additional details on pumps)
•	 On/Off	function	is	controlled	by	nozzle	 •	 Dual	Voltage	115v/230v	60Hz
•	 Time-Out	Function						 •	 Flow	rate	of	8	to	10	gpm

ADDITIONAL
REQUIRED PART
TOTE  DISPENSE SYSTEMS
11
Stationary Tote System
The Stationary Tote, BlueDEF® dispensing system, comes with:
•	 Stainless	steel	automatic	shut-off	nozzle
•	 Suction	hose
•	 Dispense	hose	(in	various	lengths)
•	 Stainless	steel	pump	bracket
•	 Choice	of	pump
•	 Requires	part	#	DEF744-048,	Micro	Matic	RSV	Dispense	Coupler	to	connect
 to BlueDEF® totes (sold separately)
•	 Tote	not	included
DEFCTBSS10 10’
DEFCTBSS20 20’
•	 On/Off	function	is	controlled	by	nozzle	 •	 Dual	Voltage	115v/230v	60Hz
•	 Time-Out	Function						 •	 Flow	rate	of	8	to	10	gpm
•	 Self	Priming		 •	 3	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
1/2 HP Smart Start Centrifugal  Pump
DEFDPTB10 10’ •	 Self	Priming								 •	 Flow	rate	of	6.5	to	7.5	gpm
	 	 •	 2	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
Air Double Diaphragm Pump
DEFE12V10 10’
DEFE12V20 20’
DEFE12V30 30’
•	 12’	power	cord	with	in-line	fuse	and	battery	clips	 •	 Flow	rate	of	7	gpm
•	 Self	Priming								 •	 2	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
Portable 12V Diaphragm Pump
DEFC13TB10 10’
DEFC13TB20 20’
•	 Manual	On/Off								 •	 115v	60	Hz
•	 Self	Priming								 •	 Flow	rate	of	6	to	7	gpm
	 	 •	 2	year	“Hassle	Free”	pump	warranty
1/3 HP Manual Start Centrifugal Pump

•	 External	GFI	receptacle
DEFNTE-
BASIC (does	contain	25’	hose,	hose	reel,	stainless	steel	nozzle	and	Micro	Matic	RSV	Stainless	Steel	Dispense	Coupler)
Insulated Tote Enclosure only – no dispensing system
*upgraded	to	30	amp	circuit	breaker	when	Cold	Weather	Package	(DEFCWF)	added
ACCESSORIES DISPENSE SYSTEMS
14
Accessories
All BlueDEF® accessories are designed for dispensing Diesel Exhaust Fluid and are built with
ISO 22241 compatible materials.
Flow Meter
DEF Flow Meter                                 Part# DEF510COM-FMA
Nozzles
Stainless	Steel	Automatic	Shut-Off	Nozzle													 	 	 Part#	DEF510COM-NOZZ
DEF Hose Reels
Hose reel assembly with 25’ dispense hose    Part# DEFHR25HOSE
Hose reel assembly with 50’ dispense hose    Part# DEFHR50HOSE
Hose reel assembly with 75’ dispense hose    Part# DEFHR75HOSE
Hose reel assembly with 100’ dispense hose   Part# DEFHR100HOSE
Micro Matic RSV Dispense Coupler                                               Part# DEF744-048
Couplers
Micro Matic EPV Dispense Coupler                    Part# DEF756-008B
•	 For	use	with	plastic	valve	on	BlueDEF®	drums	DEF001

30’	x	¾”	DEF	Hose		 	 	 	 	 	 Part#	DEF510COM-HOSE3
40’	x	¾”	DEF	Hose		 	 	 	 	 	 Part#	DEF510COM-HOSE4
Manually	Operated	Rotary	Hand	Pump	with	Hose	and	Poly	Nozzle	 Part#	DEFHC10
Pump Bracket for Totes
Stainless steel tote bracket for ½ HP Smart Start Centrifugal pump Part# DEF700TB-P
Stainless steel tote bracket for Air Diaphragm or 12V pump  Part# DEF700TB-H
•	 Tube	-	Black,	smooth,	sulfur	free	EPDM	rubber
 compound with peroxide curing, antistatic
 (R < 1MΩ/m)
•	 Cover	–	Black,	smooth	EPDM	rubber	compound
•	 Reinforcement	–	synthetic	textile	fabrics
•	 Temperature	range	-	-40°C	(-40°F)	-
 +100°C(+212°F), with peaks up to
 +120°C(+248°F) additional durability
Insulated Heat Blanket for Totes
275 gallon insulated heat blanket, protects down to -23°C(-10°F)   Part# DEFTH275BD
330 gallon insulated heat blanket, protects down to -23°C(-10°F) Part# DEFTH330BD
275 gallon insulated heat blanket, protects down to -34°C(-30°F) Part# DEFTH275BD-A
330 gallon insulated heat blanket, protects down to -34°C(-30°F) Part# DEFTH330BD-A
•	 Uniform,	patented	heat	spreading	technology
•	 Protects	BlueDEF®	fluid	and	pump	assembly,
 prevents freezing
•	 Works	on	both	metal	and	poly	totes